Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 - 423 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SENIOR CHI YOGA			
\$10.00	Annette O'Neill	\$ 40.00	Joann May
	9305 Richmond Road	\$10.00	6 Gleason Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Hewitt, NJ 07421
SOCCER SQUIRTS			
\$150.00	Sarah Shutrop		
	36 Shadowy Lane		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
REC BASKETBALL			
\$95.00	Chrisopher Pitoniak	*•••••••••••••	Christine Moyano
	63 Bayonne Drive	\$85.00	23 Deerbrook Lane
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		West Milford, NJ 07480
100.00	Jeff Riley	* 4 * * *	Colleen Giaimo
	7 Relda Avenue	\$10.00	1453 Macopin Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
\$10.00	Tara Blondin		Marissa Pavlica
	12 Mine Hill Terrace	\$10.00	315 Otterhole Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
\$100.00	Karen Rosner		Maria Carrera
	20 Alpine Lane	\$100.00	405 Warwick Tpke.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Hewitt, NJ 07421
\$100.00	Karen Lupinacci		
	15 Applegate Court		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
SENIOR HOLIDAY LUNCHEON AT CASA BIANCA			
\$70.00	Pasquale Sarnella		John McClellan
	45 Spring Ave.	\$35.00	51 Mountain Circle N.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
\$70.00	George White		
	97 Larsen Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
BOB ROSS ADULT PAINTING			
\$50.00	Kathleen Russell		
	200 Rockburn Pass		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		

Adopted: December 7, 2022

Adopted this 7th day of December, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.